

## Kokomo24/7® Partners with Arctic Security to Further Cybersecurity Solutions

Arctic Security's "Arctic Hub" collects and highlights all cybersecurity risks in one place

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, January 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- During a time of increased cyberattacks, Kokomo24/7® announced today that it will partner with Arctic Security, a company with proven expertise in cybersecurity and risk prevention.

Kokomo24/7® is a leading health and safety software platform that provides agile, cloud-based solutions which organizations use to mitigate risks. Kokomo has always prioritized the security of its platform and its clients' data. This partnership with Arctic Security furthers that promise, reinforcing Kokomo's longstanding commitment to improving how schools and businesses manage safety and security.

Arctic Security uses powerful tools to aggregate and analyze a company's cybersecurity data, warning users of potential threats and weak points. Arctic Security's "Arctic Hub" dashboard houses real-time data, allowing users to spot cybersecurity risks before it's too late. Users have the capability to leverage a diverse array of actionable items, along with receiving personalized cyberattack information. The system provides alerts and clear instructions, guiding users on effective measures to mitigate specific cyber risks.

Through collaborative efforts with industry partners to enhance cybersecurity, Kokomo24/7® remains committed to ensuring its software platform is a leader in risk management solutions. This proactive approach aims to enhance the cybersecurity tools available to Kokomo's current clients and to schools and businesses around the country.

More information about Kokomo24/7® can be found at <a href="https://www.kokomo247.com">www.kokomo247.com</a>.

About Kokomo24/7®: Kokomo24/7® is a leader in compliance and risk management solutions for all things health and safety and was founded in 2018. Our mission is to deliver highly effective, easy-to-use, and trusted compliance and safety solutions that bridge the gap between public safety and technology. We proudly serve schools, workplaces, and communities, by helping implement their health, safety, and wellness initiatives.

Nick Welch Kokomo24/7® + +1 877-565-6668 email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/680135836

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.